OP \$65.00 4485098

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM336422

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infinias, Inc.		02/26/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3xLogic Indiana LLC	
Street Address:	10225 Westmoor Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Westminster	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80021	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4485098	INFINIAS
Registration Number:	3074518	INTELLI-M

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108616566

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-893-0422

Email: trademarks@lovitziplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Lovitz

Address Line 1: 10350 Santa Monica Blvd.

Address Line 2: Ste. 350

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIPSON-ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Lovitz
SIGNATURE:	/michael I lovitz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of TMs#page1.tif source=Assignment of TMs#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into by and between Infinias, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), whose principal place of business is located at 11000 North MoPac Expressway, Building 300, Austin, Texas 78759, and 3xLogic Indiana LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"), whose principal place of business is located at 10225 Westmoor Drive, Suite 300, Westminster, CO 80021, effective as of February 26, 2015.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") (collectively, the "Trademarks"):

Mark	USPTO Registration No.	
INFINIAS	4485098	
INTELLI-M	3074518	

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks from Assignor, pursuant to the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated effective as of February 26, 2015, by and among Assignee, Observint Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Assignor and Digiop, Inc., a Delaware corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, interest (including, but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademarks, all rights to prepare derivative marks, all goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all other rights) in and to the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.
- 2. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the registrations of the Trademarks to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

495599.1 - 04380.00003

TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0857

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Infinias, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Title: CFO

ASSIGNEE:

3xLogic Indiana LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: JACK E. LYONS Title: VP/CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 03/27/2015